
TI1»

Philadelphia
Vegetable

PHILADELPHIA
JANUARY 29,1997

VEGETABLES
—ARTICHOKES: ctm CA 18i

28.00- 24i 28.00-3aoo36i 28.00 Ige
be 30.00 ami be 30.00

—ASPARAGUS: MARKET SLIGHT-
LY HIGHER pyr ctni/crti bchd MX 28i
edge few 44.00 2Si Ige few 44.00 11 lb
ctm/crti bchd CA exlge 17.00 ord oood
6.00- Ige 17.00-20.00 ord cood
6.00- ltd 17.00-20.00 ord coed
6.00- «nl 17.00 old oond 6.00-7.00
MX Ige 18.00ltd 18.00

—BEANS: OFFERINGS LIGHT
buctns/Ms FL Round Green Type fair
oood 20.00-25.00 Handpicked few 35.00

—BEETS: MARKET SLIGHTLY
LOWER ctns bchd TX 12a 7.00-8.00 cn*
bchd FL 12* 1.00-9.00 25 lb ika lie CD
med 5.00-6.00

-BROCCOLI: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY ant AZ bchd 14i 21.00 few
22.00 bchd 18i 21.00 CA bchd U< 20.00
Crown Cut 20.00-22.00 fair oood 15.00

—BRUSSELS SPROUTS: OFFER-
INGS INSUFFICIENT TO QUOTE

—CABBAGE: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 3/4 buctu A 50 lb cm* CD
Round Green Type med 6.00-6.50 Red
Type med 7.50-8.00 FL Round Green
Type med 6.00-7.00fair cond 5.00 one lot
4.00 Red Type med 9.00-10.00 GA Round
Green Type med 6.00-7.00 TX Round
Green Type mod 7.00 50 lb ski CDRound
Green Type Ige 5.00-5.25Red Type med
6.00 NYRound Green Type Ige 4.50-5 JO
moctly 4.75-5.00 Red Type rml 5.00-6.00

1 3/4 buctu A 40 lb One FL Savoy Type
med 13.0014.00

—CARROTS: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY iki 48 1-lbflmbgs CA Tapped
med-lge 10.0013.00FL Tapped med-lge
9.00 few 10.00 50 lb iki Ire CA Tapped
jb09.0010.00one lot 8.00CD Toppedjbo
7.00 FL Tapped jbo 7.00 same 7.50 few
6.00 emt 24 1-lbflmbgt CA Baby Peeled
19.00curs 201-lbflmbgs CA BabyPeeled
15.50

—CAULIFLOWER: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctns flmwrpd AZ 12s
14.00-15.00mosdy 15.009s 13.50CA 12s

lyrnanmifit iwv

14.00-13.00few higher
—CELERY: MARKET SLIGHTLY

LOWER cmi CA 2 dz 19.00-21.00 fair
oond 15.00 2 1/2 dz 18.00-21.00 moMly
19.00-20.00 fair oond 15.00 3 dz 17.00

fhnb 30i 20.00FL 2 1/2dz 15.00-18.003
dz 15.00-16.00few 17.00ctm ffanbgi FL
Heaiu 24i few 10.00

—CHINESE CABBAGE: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY cehatt FL 10.00-12.00
few 9.00 Nappa 10.00-1100 few 9.00

-CORN-SWEET: OFFERINGS
LIGHT wbcru FLYeßow 4 dz min 18.00
White 4 dz min 20.

-CUCUMBERS: MARKET LOWER
flta/ctmflmwipdSPLoagSeedleif Ige 12i
19.00WAXED 11/9bactm/ati MX mcd
12.00-14.00 fair appear 10.00 fr qoal
s.oo-9.00 occ iaoo

—EGGPLANT: MARKET LOWER 1
1/9 bucnlnwrpdFL med 14.00-IS.OO etna/
erta wrpd MX 18t 14.00-IS.OOfair qual
10.0012.00 24s 14.0015.00 fair qual
10.001100

—ENDIVE:OFFERINGSLIGHT 11/9
bucUu/crts FL 13.0010 lbctns BL Witloof
17.00CA WUoof 14.00

—BSCAROLB: CATERINGSLIGHT 1
1/9buctns/crts FL 15.00

-GARLIC; MARKET SUPER COL-
OSSAL LOWER, OTHERS STEADY 30
lbctns CA White super col 38.00col 36.00
super jbo 33.00 exjbo 30.00

—GREENS; MARKET ABOUT
STEADY etns/erts bchd CA Swiss Chard
12s 10.00 Red 12s 10.00 GA GoOard
6.50-7.00 Kale 7.00 Rape 7.00-8.00 NC
Rape 7.00-8.00 TX Mustard 24s 11.00
Tbroip Tops 24s 11.00 Dandelion 12s
7.00- Kohlrabi 12s 8.00Red 12s 8.00
ctns Ise CA Kale Flowering 24s 10.0020
lb ctns CA Broccoli Rabe 24s one label
15.00MX BroccoliRabe 24s 11.00-13.00

-LETTUCE-ICEBERG: MARKET
LOWER ems AZ 24s 9.00-11.00 mostly
9.00- few 12.00 fair qual 8.00 fair
cond 6.00-7.00 Wrapped 24s 11.00 30s
10.00- CA 24s few 11.00
-LETTUCE-OTHER: MARKET

BOSTON LOWER, OTHERS ABOUT
STEADY ctns AZ Green Leaf 24s
10.00- Red Leaf 24s 10.00-12.00CA
Boston 24s 10.00 8.00 Green Leaf 24s few
12.00Red Leaf 24s few 13.00 FL Boston
24s 8.00 Bibb 24s 7.00-8.00 3 lb ctns CA
Mesculin Mix 8.00-8.50 Frisee 8.00-850

Gtetrics&tl?
Livestock Market

Jan. 23 and 27
Hay ft Straw

Report Supplied by Auction
79 LOADS.
ALFALFA: 49.00-152.50.
TIMOTHY HAY: 93.00-150.00.
MIXED HAY: 41.00-147.50.
ORCHARDORASS: 121.00.
BROMBGRASS: 60.00-122.00.
STRAW: 71.00-110.00.
CLOVER: 58.00-14000.
FIREWOOD: 38.00-50.00 LOAD.

Mlddleburg
Livestock

MIDDLEBURG, PA
JANUARY 28, 1997

CATTLE 295... SUPPLIED BY THE
AUCTION .

STEERS: High Choice and Prime
1100/1350 Ibi. 66.50-70.75. Choice
1250/1450 Ibf. 60.00-64.50. Select
55.006250, Standard 45.00-55X10

HOLSTEINS; High Ghotce end Prime
1400/1600 Ibi. 60.00-61.00, Choice
1230/1350 lbs, 54.00-51.50. Select
45.00- Standard 38.00-45.00.

HEIFERS: one High Choice and Prime
1100 lbs. 66.75, Choice 1050/1150 lbs.
64.0066.00. Select 58.006200.

COWS; Breaking Utility and Commer-
cial 4200, Cutter and Boning Utility
35.00- Canner and Low Cutter
28.00- Shells down to 25.00.

BULLOCKS: one Choice 5050.
BULLS: one Yield Grade No. 1 1700

lbs. 4275, one No. 2 1800 lbs. 38.00.
FEEDER CATTLE: STEERS:

45.00- HEIFERS: 35.00-54.00;
BULLS: 45.00-55.00.

CALVES 208...VEALERS; one God
100 lbs. 34.00, Standard and Good 80/100
lbs. 31.00-34.00, one 85 lbs. 32.00-33.00,
one Utility 80 lbs. 30.00.

FARM CALVES: No. 1 Holstein bolls
100/110 lbs. 87.00-105.00, No. 2 90/100
lbs. 71,00-81.01% oneNo. 1 Holstein heifer
100 lbs. 135.00, No. 2 80/100 lbs.
60.00- Beef cross bulls and heifers
85/105 lbs. 41.0065.00.

HOGS 178...(01/27 * 28/97)..8u1k of
lupply fold on Monday aidreported by the
auction.

BARROWS AND GILTS: few US 1-2
240 lb*. 54.00, US 1-3 250/260 Ibi.
52.50-53.50.

SOWS: US 1-3 350/450 lb«.
38.00-44.00, 500/600 lb*. 48.00-49.00.

BOARS: 400/600 Dm. 34.00-35.00.
FEEDBR PIGS 30...US 1-3 35 lb«.

29.00. per head.
SHEEP 0...N0 MARKET TESTI
GOATS 3...Medium 65.00, SmiU Kidi

29.00. per head.

Keystone ,concrete!
products

477 East Faraiersville Rd.
New Holland, PA 17557

’ siatA
(717) 3SS-2361

Concrete Slatted Free Stall Barn
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—LBTTUCB-ROMAINE: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY ctm AZ 24s
12.00- madly 14.00 otd ccnd 5.00
CA 24s 1100FL 24s fair ccnd 7.00-8.00
MX 24s fair oond 6.00 1.3 bncits AZ 24s
15.00- CA 24s 15.00

---MUSHROOMS: MARKET
STEADY 10 Ur ctns PA Ige
mostly 12.00 med 9.50-10.00mostly 9JO
4 qt bkts PA med-lge 5.00-5JO few 4.75
sml-med 4.00-4.50 5 lb ctns PA Oyster
18.00- Cremini 9.00 Portobellas
9.50- JOfew 9.003 lb ctns PA Shiitake
11.50- mostly 12.00-13.00 fair qual
8.50- Oyiter 12.00-13.50 ctns 12
8-oz trays fimwipd PA 8.00-BJO ctns 10
12-oz trays flmwtpd PA 9.00-9JO few
10.00 ctns 10 10-oos trays flmwtpd PA
8.00-

-OKRA: OFFERINGS UGHT TOO
FEW SALES TO QUOTE

—ONIONS GREEN: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY cms bchd MX 48s
6.507.00 few 6.00 AZ Leeks 12s 14.00
MX Leeks 12s 15.00 and 10.00

—PARSLEY: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY one bchd FL Curly 60s
12.00- Plant 60s 16.00ctns bcfad AZ
Curly 60s 12.00TXCurly 60s 12.00-13.00
feir oond lowm 8.00Plain 60s 15.00-16.00
fair cond 10.00-12.00 Root 12s
13.00-

—PARSNIPS: 20 lb flmbgi lie PL
13.00

—PEAS GREEN: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY 1 1/9boots MX Engliih 20.00
10 lb ctni GU Snow Peu Decalyxed
15.00-18.00 Sugar Snap Peu IS.OO

—PEAS OTHER: OFFERINGS
INSUFFICIBNT TO QUOTE

—PEPPERS: MARKETLOWER 1 1/9
buctni/cm FL Bdl TVpe Gieen exlge
12.00 Ige 10.00-12.00 moitly IZOO fair
cond 6.00 med 10.0O1Z00 Mxd Red And
Green Ige 8.00-10.00 Red Ige ord oond
5.00 ami fair appear 8.00-10.00 vymU fair
appear 8.00-10.00 MX Bell Type Green
radge fair appear 10.00-1ZOO Ige 13.00 IS
lb cm MX Bdl Type Red exlge 18.00
YellowIge 18.0025 lbdni MXBdl Type
Red Ige fair qual IZOO 5 kg cm IS Bell
Type Red Ige 22.00-23.00 Yellow Ige
28.00-30.00

—PEPPERS OTHER; TOO FEW
SALES TO QUOTE

-•-RADISHES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY cm tpd 30 6-oz flmbgi FL Red
4.00- moitly 4.50-s.ooetaitpd 141-lb
flmbgi FL Red 5.00ctni bchd MXRed 24i
6.00-

—RHUBARB: OFFERINGS NONE
—RUTABAGAS: SO lb ctni CD

CDOne med 7.00-8.00
—SPINACH: MARKET ABOUT

STEADY ctni bchd AZ Flat 24i 13.00 1
2/5 bucrU bchd CA Flat 24i 15.00ctni TX
Savoy rZOO-14.00 (clipped)

—SQUASH: OFFERINGS LIGHT
ctni/lugi MX- Zucchini iml-med

sibo?^o6> rfeil ffc
appear 16.00-18.00 Yellow Straigbmeck
offerings insufficient to quote

—SWEET POTATOES: MARKET
STEADY CURED 40fe cms LA U.S. One
Beauregard med 15.00 NC U.S. One
Jewels med 12.00.

—TOMATOES: MARKETLOWER 25
lb ctns FL Vine Ripes light red-red xlge
fair cond 6.00-8.00 85% U.S. One orBetter
Mature Greens light red-red xlge
12.00-14.00mostly 13.00-14.00few 15.00

Ige 12.00-14.00 Local Repack 85% U.S.
Oneor Better MatureGreens pink-light ted
xlge 20.00 Ige 20.00 med 20.00

—TOMATOES, CHERRY: MARKET
ABOUT STEADY flu 12 1-pt bkts MX
light-red 10.00few 10.50some lowas 8.00

—TOMATOES. PLUM TYPE:
MARKET LOWER 25 lb ctns FL light
red-red sml 8.00-9.00 MX light red-red
9.0012.00 mostly 10.00 red 800 some
low as 6.00

—TURNIPS: 25 lb sks PL Purple Top
medfew 7.00GA Purple Top medfair qual
5.006.00

—VEGETABLES OTHER: 8 lb ctns
CARadkxhio9s 14.003kg ctns ITRadic-
chio 14.00

Philadelphia
Potato

PHILADELPHIA
JANUARY 29, 1997

ONIONS AND POTATOES
—ONIONS DRY: MARKET ABOUT

STEADY US«I OR GENERALLY
GOOD QUAL AND COND UNLESS
OTHERWISE STATED. Yellow UT5Olb
ikajbo 8.25-B.soGlobe Type NY50lbiki
med 6.00-7.00 moitly 6/M5O fr oond
5.00 mMrentr 20Z-lb mihibIge 6.00 med
5.00 Spaniih Hybrid CO SO lb iki jbo
B.OOBJO ID/OR 50 lb dci jbo 7.50-8.50
moitly 8.00 WA 50 lb iki jbo 7.50-8.00
White NV 50 lb iki jbo 18.00 Red ID/OR
25 lb iki jbo 7.00 NY 25 lb da jbo
6.00-7.oomadly 6.006.50med 4.005.00

—POTATOES: MARKET ABOUT
STEADY US#l SZ A WASHED OR
BRUSHED UNLESS OTHERWISE
STATED Runet Butbank CD Prince
Edward bland CDOne 50 lbcm 90i 6.00
IOOi 6.00120 i 6.00 ID hid 10 5-lb iki non
izA 7.508.0050 lbcm 70i 8.009.0080i
8.009.00 90i 8.009.00 moitly 8.509.00
100 i 8.009.00moitly 8.008.50 Noifcotah
CD Prince Edward liland CDOne 50 lb
ctni 70i 6.007.00 moitly 6.50 80s
6.007.00 moitly 6JO 90i 6.007.00mad-
ly 6.50 IOOi 6.007.00madly 6JO WI SO
lb cm 70i6.00 few SJO 80« 6.00few 5.50
90i 6.00 few 5.50 IOOi 6.00 few SJO
RoundRed MN/ND SO lbiki 7J08.00 iz
B 13.0013.50 Round White CD Prince
Edward bland CDOne 50 lb iki 4JO-4.75
Red FL 50 lb iki fr qual 8.009.00Round
White FL SO lb iks 16.00fr qual 7.008.00
PA SO lb iki 3.25 Ige 4.50


